### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Claude BRUN	09/25/2009
Thierry ` CHOLLEY	07/15/2009
Carole DUPUY	07/20/2009
Georges FREMY	09/25/2009
Francis HUMBLOT	09/25/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOTAL RAFFINAGE MARKETING	
Street Address:	24 cours Michelet, 92800	
City:	PUTEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

Name:	ne: ARKEMA FRANCE	
Street Address:	420, rue d'Estienne d'Orves 92700	
City:	COLOMBES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12519971

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: vgardner@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023897 FRAME: 0695

CH \$40.00 125

501085118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q113956
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Gardner
Total Attachments: 2 source=Q113956_Assignment#page1.tif source=Q113956_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023897 FRAME: 0696

Docket No. For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

Whereas, We, (1) BRUN Claude, (2) CHOLLEY Thierry, (3) DUPUY Carole, (4) FREMY Georges, (5) HUMBLOT Francis of (1) Clos Saint-Pierre, 64320 IDRON, FRANCE - (2) 40, rue Lord Kitchener, 76600 LE HAVRE, FRANCE - (3) Chaussée de Wavre n° 479, 1040 ETTERBEEK, BELGIQUE - (4) Chemin du Coulomme, 64390 SAUVETERRE DE BEARN, FRANCE - (5) 720, Route de Tus, 64300 LANNEPLAA, FRANCE respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in "HYDROTREATMENT CATALYST METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefore on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Application No. 12/519,971.

and

Whereas, (1) TOTAL RAFFINAGE MARKETING 24 cours Michelet , 92800 PUTEAUX - FRANCE, and (2) ARKEMA FRANCE, 420, rue d'Estienne d'Orves 92700 COLOMBES - FRANCE (assignees) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, their successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignees.

Date:	Mu 25/08/2009	
	s/ BRUN Claude	
	s/ CHOLLEY Thierry	
	s/ DUPUY Carole	
***************************************	25/09/2009 s/FREMY Georges	M. d. 100 years
	25/09/2009	
	SHUMBLOT Francis	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 023897 FRAME: 0697

40 6-018 US asserting

Docket No. For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, We, (1) BRUN Claude, (2) CHOLLEY Thierry, (3) DUPUY Carole, (4) FREMY Georges, (5) HUMBLOT Francis of (1) Clos Saint-Pierre, 64320 IDRON, FRANCE - (2) 40, rue Lord Kitchener, 76600 LE HAVRE, FRANCE - (3) Chaussée de Wavre n° 479, 1040 ETTERBEEK, BELGIQUE - (4) Chemin du Coulomme, 64390 SAUVETERRE DE BEARN, FRANCE - (5) 720, Route de Tus, 64300 LANNEPLAA, FRANCE respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in "HYDROTREATMENT CATALYST METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefore on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Application No. 12/519.971.

and

Whereas, (1) TOTAL RAFFINAGE MARKETING 24 cours Michelet , 92800 PUTEAUX - FRANCE, and (2) ARKEMA FRANCE, 420, rue d'Estienne d'Orves 92700 COLOMBES - FRANCE (assignees) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, their successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignees.

Date:		
	s/ BRUN Claude	1 11
	1807/09	aulle
	s/ CHOLLEY Thierry	Λ
	×20/7/09	C. Jupily
	s/ DUPUY Carole	
	s/ FREMY Georges	
	•	
	s/ HUMBLOT Francis	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 023897 FRAME: 0698

**RECORDED: 02/04/2010**